

## AMENDMENT

To: CSHB 164(L&C) (27-LS0444\M)

By: Rep. Olson

- 1 Page 1, Line 9: Following "corporations," delete "and"
- 2 Page 1, Line 9: Following "organizations" delete ";" and insert ", and alternate forms of payment to
- 3 policy holders;"
- 4 Page 12, Line 20: Delete "or coverage"
- 5 Page 28, Line 28: Delete "3.7 percent on"
- 6 Page 38, Line 23: Delete "30" and insert "45"
- 7 Page 38, Line 25: Delete "becomes" and insert "may become"
- 8 Page 49, Line 14: Delete "30" and insert "45"
- 9 Page 49, Line 15: Delete "becomes" and insert "may become"

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21